
 

 

 

 

 

Community Council Meeting Agenda 
4-20-22 @ 4:00 PM  

Meeting held in the LJH Media Center  
 

1. Welcome         Melanie Smith 

a. Review and Approve Minutes from March meeting.   

2. Budget / 2023 TSSP Review      TJ Strain 

3. Social Emotional Lessons      Krista Nance 

4. Report on Digital Citizenship Assembly     TJ Strain 

5. Review of By Laws / Voting procedures      Melanie Smith   

a. The following individuals will meet their two-year term.  

i. Krista Nance (Bluff Ridge) 

ii. Katie Scholer (Bluff Ridge) 

iii. Brooke Stone (Sand Springs) 

iv. Julie Robbins (Sand Springs) 

v. Melanie Smith (Sand Springs – 1 year term only)  

vi. Vacant Position (At Large)      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2022 Community Council Membership – Those absent are highlighted.  

 

Name  Role Location Email  Term  

Burst, Nick  Parent Bluff Ridge nick.burst@gmail.com 1 

Stapleton, Stephanie Parent Bluff Ridge stephaniejstapleton@gmail.com 1 

Nance, Krista Parent Bluff Ridge kristanance@msn.com 2 

Scholer, Katie  Parent  Bluff Ridge  katiescholer@gmail.com 2 

     

Jensen, Tristin Parent At Large jensenedu7@gmail.com 1 

Bowden, Katie Parent Sand Springs coreykatie1@gmail.com 

1 

Smith, Melanie Parent Sand Springs egbok1996@gmail.com 1 

Robbins, Julie Parent Sand Springs robbinshomes@gmail.com 2 

Stone, Brooke Parent Sand Springs brookemstone@gmail.com 2 

Bott, Lacey  Counselor Legacy Jr  labott@dsdmail.net 1 

Brinkerhoff, Loren Teacher Legacy Jr  lbrinkerhoff@dsdmail.net 2 

Juarez, Debra  Teacher Legacy Jr  djuarez@dsdmail.net 1 

Anderson, Ashlynn Teacher Legacy Jr  ashanderson@dsdmail.net 2 

Larsen, Becky Office  Legacy Jr  blarsen@dsdmail.net          2 

Strain, TJ  Principal Legacy Jr  tstrain@dsdmail.net   

     
Non - Voting Members     
Talbot, Mindy  PTSA     

Hoyt, Holly  
Assistant 
Principal    

Hall, Terri 
Assistant 
Principal    

 

PTSA - Student 
Representative    

 

Hope Squad - Student 
Representative    

 

Student Body Officer 
Representative    
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